

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI

IN THE MATTER OF:)
)
J.C.W.,)
T.D.W.,)
by and through their Next Friend,)
)
KELLY K. WEBB,) Case No. SC89404
as Next Friend and Individually,)
)
Petitioners-Appellants,)
)
v.)
)
JASON L. WYCISKALLA,)
)
Respondent-Respondent.)

On Appeal from the Circuit Court of Jefferson County
Cause No. CV302-4541-DR-J5
Hon. Lisa K. Page, Circuit Judge

SUBSTITUTE OPENING BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JONATHAN D. MARKS MBN 47886
Attorney for Appellant
The Marks Law Firm, LLC
Four CityPlace Drive, Suite 497
Creve Coeur, Missouri 63141
(314) 993-6300
(314) 993-6301 (Facsimile)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities	2
Jurisdictional Statement	5
Statement of Facts	6
Points Relied On	23
Argument.....	29
Point I.....	29
Point II	41
Point III.....	48
Point IV.....	54
Point V	60
Point VI.....	64
Conclusion	68
Rule 84.06 Certificate of Compliance	69
Certificate of Service	70
Appendix:	
Judgment of Modification.....	A1-A12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Adams by Northcutt v. Williams</i> , 838 S.W.2d 71 (Mo. App. 1992)	65
<i>American Indus. Resources, Inc. v. T.S.E. Supply Co.</i> , 708 S.W.2d 806, 808 (Mo. App. 1986)	33
<i>Antonacci v. Antonacci</i> , 892 S.W.2d 365 (Mo. App. 1995)	36
<i>Burton v. Swann</i> , Case No. ED91385 (Mo. App., July 29, 2008)	40
<i>Butler v. Butler</i> , 922 S.W.2d 18, 20 (Mo. App. 1996)	34
<i>Clark v. Clark</i> , 805 S.W.2d 290 (Mo. App. 1991)	61, 63
<i>Goeman v. Goeman</i> , 833 S.W.2d 476 (Mo. App. 1992)	34-35
<i>Humphrey v. Humphrey</i> , 888 S.W.2d 342 (Mo. App. 1994)	61
<i>Higgins v. Higgins</i> , 918 S.W.2d 383, 384 (Mo. App. 1996)	36
<i>In re Marriage of Hendrix</i> , 183 S.W.3d 582 (Mo. banc 2006)	32-33, 67
<i>Karolat v. Karolat</i> , 151 S.W.3d 852 (Mo. App. 2004)	55
<i>Kroeger-Eberhart v. Eberhart</i> , 2007 WL 4233318 (Mo. App. 2007)	57-58
<i>Lacher v. Lacher</i> , 785 S.W.2d 78, 80 (Mo. banc 1990)	35
<i>Larkins v. Larkins</i> , 921 S.W.2d 152 (Mo. App. 1996)	50
<i>Laymaster v. Goodin</i> , 168 S.W. 754, 756 (Mo. banc 1914)	38
<i>Leone v. Leone</i> , 917 S.W.2d 608 (Mo. App. 1996)	55
<i>Malawey v. Malawey</i> , 137 S.W.3d 518 (Mo. App. 2004)	55
<i>Margolin v. Margolin</i> , 796 S.W.2d 38 (Mo. App. 1990)	55

<i>McCauley v. Schenkel</i> , 977 S.W.2d 45 (Mo. App. 1998).....	55-56
<i>McCreary v. McCreary</i> , 954 S.W.2d 433 (Mo. App. 1997).....	48-50
<i>McMinn v. McMinn</i> , 884 S.W.2d 277 (Mo. App. 1994)	34
<i>Melton v. Padgett</i> , 217 S.W.3d 911 (Mo. App. 2007).....	67
<i>Miller v. Miller</i> , 210 S.W.3d 439 (Mo. App. 2007)	30-31
<i>Missouri Soybean v. Missouri Clean Water</i> , 102 S.W.3d 10 (Mo. banc 2003).....	32-33, 38
<i>Murphy v. Carron</i> , 536 S.W.2d 30 (Mo. banc 1976)	50
<i>Noakes v. Noakes</i> , 168 S.W.3d 589 (Mo. App. 2005).....	42-43, 46
<i>Roach v. Hart</i> , 249 S.W.3d 224 (Mo. App. 2008).....	31-32
<i>Russell v. Russell</i> , 210 S.W.3d 191 (Mo. banc 2007).....	49-50
<i>Searcy v. Seedorff</i> , 8 S.W.3d 113 (Mo. banc 1999).....	49
<i>Sola v. Bidwell</i> , 980 S.W.2d 60 (Mo. App. 1998)	35
<i>State ex rel. DePaul Health Center v Mummert</i> , 870 S.W.2d 820 (Mo. banc 1994).....	31
<i>State ex rel. Lambert v. Flynn</i> , 154 S.W.2d 52 (Mo. banc 1941).....	32, 39-40
<i>State ex rel. Mo. Pac. R.R. Co.</i> , 120 S.W. 740 (Mo. banc 1909)	37-38
<i>State ex rel. Mohart v. Romano</i> , 924 S.W.2d 537 (Mo. App. 1996).....	66-67
<i>State ex rel. Sanders v. Martin</i> , 945 S.W.2d 641 (Mo. App. 1997)	65
<i>State Tax Commission v. Administrative Hearing Commission</i> , 641 S.W.2d 69 (Mo. banc 1982).....	38

<i>Sutton v. Sutton</i> , 233 S.W.3d 786 (Mo. App. 2007)	56-57
<i>Tipton v. Joseph-Tipton</i> , 173 S.W.3d 692 (Mo. App. 2005)	49
<i>Walker v. Walker</i> , 954 S.W.2d 425 (Mo. App. 1997)	43, 46
<i>Wiseman v. Lehmann</i> , 464 S.W.2d 539 (Mo. App. 1971)	36

STATUTES

10 U.S.C. § 1408(c)(4)	35
Mo. Rev. Stat. § 452.305	34
Mo. Rev. Stat. § 452.310	36
Mo. Rev. Stat. § 452.375	55
Mo. Rev. Stat. § 452.410	48, 53, 54, 60
Mo. Rev. Stat. § 452.450	34
Mo. Rev. Stat. § 452.455	30-32, 34, 39-40
Mo. Rev. Stat. §§ 511.760-787	33
